Cape Hatteras National Seashore

Resource Management Field Surmmary
July 27, 2017 at 2:36 PM

All numbers are preliminary and the data will be reviewed before they are finalized

Location

Piping Plover

Bodie Island
Cape Point
South Beach
Morth Ocracoke
South Ocracoke

Wilson's Plover

Bodie Island
Cape Point
South Beach
Morth Ocracoke
South Ocracoke

American Oystercatcher

Bodie lsland
Green Island
Cape Point
Hatteras Island
Ocracoke Island

Colonial Waterbirds
(# of colonies)

Bodie lsland
Green Island
Cape Point
Hatteras Island
Ocracoke Island
Location

Sea Turtles

Bodie Island
Hatteras Island
Ocracoke Island

Nests (to Date)
13

Mm_m.d._ha

53

21
19

20

12

Nests
194

125
68

Active Nests
0

False Crawls
163
3
97
63

Active Broods
1

2

2
Hatched Nests

v}

Fledglings
4}



