Cape Hatteras National Seashore

Resource Management Field Summary

July 27, 2017 at 2:36 PM

	July 27, 20	117 at 2:36 P	M	
All numbers are pr	eliminary and the da	ta will <mark>be revie</mark> we	d before they are find	alized
Location	Nests (to Date)	Active Nests	Active Broods	Fledglings
Piping Plover	13	0	1	0
Bodie Island	1	.0	0	0
Cape Point	4	0	1	0
South Beach	1	0	0	0
North Ocracoke	1	0	0	0
South Ocracoke	6	0	0	0
Wilson's Plover	2	0	0	0
Bodie Island	0	0	0	0
Cape Point	0	0	0	0
South Beach	0	0	0	0
North Ocracoke	0	.0	0	0
South Ocracoke	2	0	0	0
American Oystercatcher	53	0	3	0
Bodie Island	2	0	0	0
Green Island	4	0	-1	0
Cape Point	7	0	0	0
Hatteras Island	21	0	□1	0
Ocracoke Island	19	0	1	0
Colonial Waterbirds (# of colonies)	20	6	5	1
Bodie Island	1	0	0	0
Green Island	1	1	-1	0
Cape Point	2	0	0	0
Hatteras Island	12	5	2	1
Ocracoke Island	4	0	2	
Location	Nests	False Crawls	Hatched Nests	
Sea Turtles	194	163	0	
Bodie Island	1	3	0	
Hatteras Island	125	97	0	
Ocracoke Island	68	63	0	